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Handover Ceremony of Safe Evacuation Center 
 

 The Handover Ceremony for the Safe Evacuation Center built by the project 

financed by Japan and implemented by the World Food Programme (WFP) was held 

on May 22, 2021 in Kampong Thom Province. Mr. KARIMATA Atsushi, Minister and 

Deputy Chief of Mission of the Embassy of Japan to the Kingdom of Cambodia, 

attended the ceremony and made a speech. 

 

 This project aims to reduce disaster risk in flood-prone areas by (1) building 

six safe evacuation centers, (2) training national and sub-national government officials 

on disaster management, and (3) establishing a disaster management information 

system for evacuation.  

 

 Six evacuation centers can accommodate approximately 2,000 people. In the 

event of flood, the information system and evacuation centers are expected to function 

to full extent and to help displaced people in the communities with good disaster 

management and practices by the community and government. 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 
សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 

 

លេខៈ 18 PR-21/EoJ                 ថ្ងៃទី២៦  ខខឧសភា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២១ 

រិធីប្បគលទ់ទួលអគារទីទួលេ៉ុវតាិភារ 
 

 

ពិធីប្រគេ់ទទួេអគារទីទួេសុវត្ថិភាពខែេសាងសងល់ ើង តាមរយៈគលប្ោងខែេប្ត្ូវបានឧរត្ថមភ
ហិរញ្ញរបទានលោយប្រលទសជរ ុននងិអនុវត្តលោយកមមវធិីលសបៀងអាហារពិភពលោក(WFP) ប្ត្ូវបានប្បារពធល ើង 
លៅថ្ងៃទ២ី២ ខខឧសភាឆ្ន ាំ ២០២១ លៅលខត្តកាំពងធ់ាំ។ លោក ការោិ តា អាត្សសីុឹ ឧរទូត្ថ្នសាថ នទូត្ជរ ុនប្រចាំ
កមពុជាបានអលញ្ជ ើញចូេរមួ នងិបានខងែងសុនទរកថាកនុងពធិីល ោះផងខែរ។ 
 
 គលប្ោងលនោះោនលគាេរាំណងកាត្រ់នថយហានភិយ័លប្គាោះមហនតរាយលៅតាមត្ាំរនង់ាយរងលប្គាោះលោយ
ទឹកជាំននត់ាមរយៈ(១) សាងសងអ់គារទីទួេសុវត្ថិភាព (២) រណតុ ោះរណ្តត េមន្តនតីថាន កជ់ាត្ិ នងិថាន កល់ប្កាមជាត្ិ
សតីពីការប្គរប់្គងហានិភយ័លប្គាោះមហនតរាយរមួោនការវាយត្ាំថ្េហានិភយ័និងខផនការល្ែើយត្ររ ទ នន់ងិ (៣) 
រលងកើត្ប្រពន័ធពត័្ោ៌នប្គរប់្គងលប្គាោះមហនតរាយសប្ោរក់ារជលមែៀស។ 
 

អគារទីទួេសុវត្ថិភាពចាំនួន៦ អាចផទុកមនុសសបានប្រោណ២០០០  ក។់ លៅលពេោនលប្គាោះទឹក
ជាំនន ់ប្រពន័ធពត័្ោ៌ននិងអគារទីទួេសុវត្ថិភាពទាាំងលនោះប្ត្ូវបានរ ាំពឹងថា នឹងែាំលណើ រការបានប្គរប់្ជុងលប្ជាយ និង
ជួយ ែេ់ប្រជាជនកនុងសហគមនខ៍ែេបានជលមែៀសខែួនជាមយួនឹងការប្គរប់្គងលប្គាោះមហនតរាយែេ៏អ និងការអនុ
វត្តផ្ទទ េ់រវាងសហគមន ៍និងរោា ភបិាេ។ 
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